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r. A. J. Crookshank, 
.,irs~ Nat.ionol Bnnk, · 
Santa Ann, Ccl.ii'ornia. 

!.7y dear Ur. Crookshank: 

Please let me know what threo 
shnros or ~ter stock in the rJ. !!odenn Water Comp~ 
is i;Orth. -;nat is the DBrket val.ue, end is the eter 
rroo t!lrec shnres sufficiEnt ·to take care or the tt.l> 
acre tract or Mr. Spurlock? . . 

. 
I bate to bother you, but I em 

GOin~ to put thru t:m~ dcc.l1 I guess, ~ I ru:nt so:1o 
unbiassed alvice. 

Do not fail to drop me a line 
just C."" soon E.S the good vife i s rcD.t~ to como do311 
and maka that Visit. I hope you both pley bridge so ue 
c~ lu:.ve a gr.l'le of bridge; eithor that or we \'lill tr.kc in 
a good oo-..'ie. Let1 s net l.iko a bunch or kids for once. 

Sincereq yours, 
• 

• 

APril 16th, 1951. 

Mr· C. L. Prikbe.rd1 · 
Tnlst Officer,FJ.rst National Bank, 
Santa .Ana, California. 

JlY' dear Mr. Pr1 tchard t-

. Mr. orris Cain is representing the 

Spurlocks and is telking compromise. What 110uld 

it cost me for your serviceo to date to settle the 

matter, ·it l get a quitclaim deed from SpurloCk 

8Dd stop ~e foreclosure proeeedings2 

EF/RC 

. fJay .t :hear from you by retttrn mfJ.li 

· !Ours very traly, 
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Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Street, 

0,. SANTA ANA 

CA~ITAL $7&0,000.00 
sult,.L.US •••o.ooo.oo 

April 17, 1931. 

San Diego, California. 

Dear Mr. Fletcher: 

We acknowledge receipt of your letter 
of April l&th. with regard to the cost of our service 
in the matter of the Spurlock foreclosure should a com-
promise be made and the foreclosure proceedings stopped. 

As to cancellation of foreclosure during 
process thereof, would advise that our fees are one-half 
of the regular Trustee's fee, plus costs exnended to date 
of cancellation, which would be on the -foreclosure of the 
above referred to trust deed, $75.00, plus $1.20 cost of 
recording Notice of Breach and Default under the Deed of 
Trust, but under the conditions, we will accept the 
balance of $4S.so ·which we now hold in the account. 

Kindly advise us immediately so that there 
will be no further expenses incurred in this connection. 

Very truly yours, 

~.t~ 
CLP:pt Trust Officer. 

y 
'\~ . 

April Trrentioth1 • 
1 a ·s 1 

. . 

llr. O. L. Pritchard, 
Trust Ot.ticor, 
n.rst Rational Bank, 
Santa Ana1 Calii"ornia. 

!!y dear 11r. Pritchard: 
. 

Anewering yours or the seventeenth 
. 

rlll say I hope to clo::e this deal nnd make en 

~djustment with Mr. Spurlock and rill notify you 

in the nenr .future in reletion thereto. 

• 

EFaASlt 

JVot rc--Jil''i('t•d 

· after dz'clatiou 

• 
!ours var.y t~, 

.. 



J 
/ .May Sixth, 

l 9 5 ~ 

'?irs t Ua i:.ional Bm'.k, 
Santa Ann, 
C&liforD.ia. 

Gentle~n: 

• 

~closed find check for ·150 ~hich 

you i!:RY pay to :!r. Morris A. cain, a.ttorney for Mr. 

S! urloek, also a note for ·sso ~hich you~· turn over 

to ?!r. Cain on rccelpt of the following: 

Signed ~uitclaim eeds duly acknowledged, 

also an agree:Jent for the sign~ turc:J ar both Ur. Spurlock 

and !Us rife herc:rl. th enclosed, a COP'/ o£ which is to be 

delivered to each party. 

Yours verJ truly, 

--

TRUST DEPARTMENT 
C. L, .. IUTCHAAD, Tt1U11' O,ICIIt 
HONift C. CHAN I:'(, AIU, TIIUI~ O"ICI" 
L • • • AftNI11110NQ, A .. ~. TIIVIf OPI'ICIIt 

llr. Ed Fletcher 
1020 Ninth Street san Diego, calif. 

Dear ~. Fletcher: 

OF" SANTA ANA 

CA .. ITAL. • 71JO,OOO.OO 
IJUit .. LUII $ aliD,ODD.DO 

Kay 6, 1931 

. (!)~ 

K 

Re: _ .. Our Escrow No. 67g 
Please advise us immediately whether or not you 

wish us to proceed with the Trustee's Bale of the Spurlock 
property. The 90 day period which must elapse between time 
of recording the Notice of Default, etc. and the commence-
ment of publication of the Notice of Sale expires today. 

Your letter to us of April 20 stated that you 
would notify us in the near future relative to outcome of 
compromise ~egotiati9ns w~th Mr. spurlock'e attorney, Kr. 
llorris Cain. 

If we do not hear from you by Konday, Kay 11th, 
we shall proceed with the publication of the Trustee's 
Notice of Sale. This, of course, will increase the cost.s 
in this matter. 

Trust Officer 

DH 



.z • • .. • 

' 
.• 

• c. L. Pritchard, 
Trust Otficer, 
First National Bank, 
Sante fna, Cnlifornia. 

!y dear Mr,; t'ri, tchard: 

• Cruiksbonk sent this morning 
the enclosed quitclaim deed signed by 11oltcr o. 
~purlock emu I ife on the Orange Count\}' pl·opf.!rfur. 

1 ~ant the ~2500.00 Deed or st 
released, and enclosing here th en Order to 
Re-convey. If in order please hnve the 
ReconveyGnce deed read to Ed Fletcher end Ue.ry 
c. B. Fletcher, nnd record both the enclosed .. 
qui and reconve.rcnce deeds. 

I ;,i.J.l then need only to clear the 
£irs t tl~ t deed ·of Ur. \'ielker1 s end tlw property · 
will be cleer in my name. 

lJil.l you please also return to 
me tho Abs tract ol Title hich ;~as sent you at the 
time tne ~2500 note and other pnpers ~ere sent for 
the foreclosure proceedings • . 

Ir ~thing elsa is re~Uired1 please 
let na kno_.. 

Yours voxy lirul3' 1 

P. s. Let o know hat I oua you tor re-conveying 
and recording, otc. ~d I 111 send you n check. 

KLII 
• 

·.. • • #A 

• 

TO FIRST l~ATIONAL DM~K OF SAUTA ANA, Truoteel 

Iou ara horeqy notified that 1 the logol 

- ':OJ tho promissory nota for the :;,"Um ot Twenty-five Hnndrod 

and no/100 Dollars (Y250o.oo), with in~erest, mentioned as 
. 

secured by that certe1n Deed or Trust, dated the 21st dey 

or Jcnunr.r, l9S01 made by lalter Spurlock, e do er, 
. 

to TID~ FIRST RllTIOUAL B.Alnt OF SIJlTA mA, a corporation, . 
Trustee, es second pa%1i .which enid Deed or Tr~st was 

recorded in the office of the Councy Recorder or the Count( or 
~ 

. 
Orooge, Stnte of Oolifornin1 on t he ___ dey or -· --~' l 9SO 

in Book • • • page ___ _, et se~ oi' DeedsJ tba t stdu note, 

together with. all other sums and indebte<.lnesa secured by snid 

Deed of Trust, lulve been ~ ptdd nnd sctisfied; end you are 

hereby directed l.lDd orderad upon presentation to you f or can-

cellation1 and on cnncellation b,y you of said note above mentioned, 

and peyment to you or wy sums or~!ng to you under the to or scid 

Deed of Trust, to reconvey, withou~ arraney, ~ the estato no 

veoted in. you under said Deed or Trust, upto the partie s designated 
• 

by the terms thorcor, at their request :md cout. 

fiiTNESS my lwnd atd se~ thia 14th dey or Uey1 19 • 



14, 1951. 

~ r. A. J. Cruikshnnk, Pre~ident, 
The First, lia.tionnl Bank, 
Santa Ana, California. 

de~r tir. Cru.ikshnnk: 
. 

Tbnnks dlY for your letter of 
th~ 13th, cleaning up ~he ~urlock matter. 

I E.m writing Ur. Pr:ttchsrd, your 
Trust Of.ficer, reg~.rding filing th.:: papers 
or record 1or me. 

"ith kindest r egcrds, I em 

:'1':'1·1- ~. 
~ - ~ 

• 

Yours sincerely, 

• 

'· 

AI~IlANK 
·\ 

• 
OF' SANTA ANA 

TRUST DEPARTMINT 
C. 1.. fOI'IITCHAftD, T,.VIT OPPICIIt CAI"ITAt.. $1GO,OOO.OO 

IUiti"LUII ••110,000.00 HOM I .. C, CHAHI.Y. Aler. TltUir OrriCIIt 
L • • • AftMITI'IONO, Allr, TltUU O,ICIIt 

. ' 

Kr. Ed Fletcher 
1020 Ninth Street 
San Diego, California 

Dear Sir: 

Llay 22, 1931 

Re: Our Escrow No. 67g. 
We are inclosing a copy of the Grant Deed from 

L.K. 8mith and Arta E. Smith to Walter 0. Spurlock. This 
Deed was recorded October 13, 1927, in Book gg, page ~4 
of Official Records of Orange County, California. We 
trust that this copy will serve your purpose. A certified 
copy of this Deed may be obtained for $.75 from the County 
Recorder of this County. 

Regarding the conditions and reservations against 
this property, you will note that none show on the Deed 
from Smith to Spurlock. Apparently there are no conditions 
or restrictions against this property other than those listed 
as Exception #5 on page 3 of the Abstract and Title Insurance 
Company's Policy No. SS1~9 which we are returning at this time. 

We have recorded the Reconveyance of the Spurlock 
Deed of Trust together with the Quitclaim Deed which Hr. 
Spurlock and his wife sigped . They will be returned direct 
to you from the Recorder's office. The recording fees paid ~ 
by us were as follows: Quit-Claim Deed-$1.20, Reconveyance 
$1.00, Total $2.20. Please let us have your check to cover 
these fees. 

Please acknowledge receipt on the inclosed copy 
of this letter. 

. 
Yours truly , 

Trust Of'fioer 

DB 
Ino • 
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